

Township of Hillsborough

COUNTY OF SOMERSET THE PETER J. BIONDI BUILDING 379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844 (908) 369-4313 www.hillsborough-nj.org

ORDINANCE 2024-05

Ordinance Amending Chapter 143 "Vehicles And Traffic", Article XII "Schedules", Section 143-30 "Schedule I: No Parking" of the Code of the Township of Hillsborough To Prohibit Parking On Mountain View Road.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 143 "Vehicles And Traffic", Article XII "Schedules", Section 143-30 "Schedule I: No Parking" of the Code of the Township of Hillsborough is hereby amended to prohibit parking on Mountain View Road as follows:

In accordance with provisions of Section 143-6, no person shall park a vehicle at any time upon any of the following described streets or parts of streets:

Name Of Street Mountain View Road Side Both **Location** From Brook Drive extending 2,670 feet (.50 of a mile) west.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and publication according to law.
ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH:

Sarah Brake, Township Clerk

Robert Britting, Jr., Mayor

Introduced: 04/30/2024 Published: 05/10/2024 Public Hearing: 05/28/2024 Adopted: 05/28/2024 Published: 06/07/2024